illustration, if (a) the Bid Date occurs in 

March 2015; (b) the appointed date 

occurs in May 2019; and (c)WPI 

increases by 20% (twenty per cent) 

between January 31, 2015 and January 

31, 2019, the Fixed Charge for the 

Accounting Year commencing from April 

1, 2019 shall be 104% (one hundred 

and four per cent) of the Base Fixed 

Charge. 

Agreement for Procurement of Power 

(APP) 

Article 11.3 Fixed Charge 

The Parties agree that the Fixed Charge 

payable for Availability shall be the Base 

Fixed Charge as provided in clause 11.2, 

which shall remain constant for the entire